

Butler Road Resurfacing
Bid Opening: Friday, January 31, 2025 9:00 a.m.

Ref.	Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Sarver Paving Co.		Gerken Paving, Inc.		A. J. Riley, Inc.		Erie Blacktop, Inc.		Kokosing Construction, Inc.	
1	103.5	Premium Contract Bond	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,431.00	\$ 1,431.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
2	254	Pavement Planning, Butt Joints (0" - 1 1/4"), as per plan	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 3,120.00
3	407	Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gal/SY, non-tracking	2,400	GAL	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,000.00
4	441	Asphalt Conc., Surface Course, Type 1, 1 1/2" Avg., PG64-22, as per plan	1,050	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 185.50	\$ 194,775.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 202,650.00	\$ 190.50	\$ 200,025.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 213,150.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 225,750.00
5	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,764.00	\$ 12,764.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
6	617	Stabilized Crushed Agg. (Berm & Drives), as per plan	300	TN	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00
7	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
8	642	Center Line	3.2	Mile	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,880.00
9	642	Edge Line	6.4	Mile	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 4,384.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,160.00
10	642	Bike Crossing, 8" White	1	LS	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
11	644	Stop Bar, 24" (at US 20, north side)	15	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 393.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00
12	Spec.	Contingencies	1	LS	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,990.00
TOTAL =						\$ 270,000.00	\$ 247,215.00	\$ 247,215.00	\$ 254,555.00	\$ 254,555.00	\$ 259,575.00	\$ 259,575.00	\$ 263,036.75	\$ 263,036.75	\$ 280,775.00	\$ 280,775.00